

24.12.2025

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A R of the complainant company / TPDDL
along with Ms. Shiwani Sharma, Sr. Manager (Legal) and Sh. Vaibhav Gupta,
Manager (Legal) for the complainant company.
Accused in person.

Accused submits that he is unable to engage a private counsel.

Dy. LADC Sh. Sanjay Hooda is present in the court. He is requested to
assist the accused in the present matter.

PW Sh. Rahul Dalal is present for his cross-examination. He is
discharged unexamined today as Ld. LADC seeks time to go through the file.

Put up for PE on **04.02.2026**. *Witnesses be summoned afresh for NDOH
with case property.*

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.12.2025