

28.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(Legal) of the complainant company.
Accused absent.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Id counsel for accused.

Ld counsel for accused has filed vakalatnama. Same is taken on record.

An application seeking exemption is filed on behalf of accused for today only. In light of the submissions made in the application, accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

Put up for appearance of accused on 29.04.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
28.03.2026